

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5961-5963 OF 2000

SIEMENS LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,c/delay in filing addl. documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master