

\206
ITEM NO.41
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5961-5963 OF 2000

SIEMENS LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.
Mr. J.C. Seth,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Chand Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

(Neena Verma) Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.
Court Master (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master